FT–NIR as a Determination Method for Reinforcement of
Polymer Nanocomposites
Stephan Laske,1 Milan Kracalik,1 Michael Feuchter,2 Gerald Pinter,2 Günther Maier,3
Wolfgang Märzinger,4 Michael Haberkorn,5 Günter Rüdiger Langecker1
1Institute of Plastics Processing, University of Leoben, 8700 Leoben, Austria
2Institute of Materials Science and Testing of Plastics, University of Leoben, 8700 Leoben, Austria
3Material Center Leoben, 8700 Leoben, Austria
4i-RED Infrarot Systeme GmbH, 4020 Linz, Austria

8 MB3-100rpm Dp_positive
9 Osp2_75 Without melt pump 20/20 75 2
10 MB10-75rpm Dp_maximal
11 MB11-75rpm Dp_neutral
12 MB12-75rpm Dp_positive
13 Osp2_100 Without melt pump 20/20 100 2
14 MB7-100rpm Dp_maximal
15 MB8-100rpm Dp_neutral
16 MB9-100rpm Dp_positive
17 MB16-75rpm Dp_maximal 20/20 75 3
18 MB13-100rpm 100
19 MB19-150rpm 150
20 MB20-200rpm 200
21 MB21-300rpm 300
22 G3-75 Dp_maximal 5/5 75 3
23 G3-100 100
24 G3-150 150
25 G3-200 200
26 G3-300 300
27 G4-75 Dp_maximal 5/5 75 4
28 G4-100 100
29 G4-150 150
30 G4-200 200
31 G4-300 300
32 G4-400 400
2490 LASKE ET AL.
Journal of Applied Polymer Science DOI 10.1002/app
Rheotens test being performed off- and on-line, we
decided to correlate the results of Rheotens measure-